
Lahtised jõuluvõistlused kergejõustikus
18.dets.19

Tondi 84/2, Tallinn

TU14 60m jooks
jrk Nimi Sünnikuupäev Klubi Tulemus eelj

1 Miia Ott 19.04.2007 Up Sport 7,96 7,93
2 Pia Lauren Matsalu 18.12.2007 Audentese SK 8,37 8,3
3 Kreete Kallaste 21.09.2006 Nõmme Sk 8,4 8,47
4 Nadiin Frolov 27.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 8,41 8,45
5 Ann Helen Eelmets 25.10.2006 Saue Kjk 8,42 8,44
6 Hedi Andre 20.02.2007 SK Elite Sport 8,56 8,55
7 Maria Miller 27.05.2006 SK Elite Sport 8,57
8 Mirelle Nataly Klais 09.05.2006 Audentese SK 8,59
9 Livia Filipozzi 11.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 8,64

10 Sofia Floren 24.08.2007 SK Elite Sport 8,66
11 Liisi Olman 25.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 8,74
12 Liise Lillelaid 25.01.2007 SK Elite Sport 8,83
13 Kärt Anton 14.06.2006 Nõmme Sk 8,91
14 Anette-Liis Oidekivi 22.06.2006 Rae Spordikool 8,92
15 Marta Lepik 25.10.2006 Audentese SK 8,93
16 Hannaleen Hiob 07.12.2006 Audentese SK 8,99
17 Mariliis Sikaste 21.03.2006 Nõmme Sk 9,02
18 Sofia-Sabina Leis 05.03.2007 Audentese SK 9,15
19 Saskia Alunurm 01.12.2007 Audentese SK 9,17
20 Karin Rüüberg 17.02.2007 Nissi Põhikool 9,21
21 Lisette Jäätma 27.11.2007 Audentese SK 9,27
22 Nora Lepp 06.09.2006 Saue Kjk 9,33
23 Frida Mia Ragilo 20.02.2009 Nissi Põhikool 9,36
24 Liisbet Lehtme 21.01.2006 Nissi Põhikool 9,37
25 Carolin Haug 13.05.2007 Saue Kjk 9,38
26 Maria Kallas 21.08.2007 Sk Leksi 44 9,39
27 Nora Aule 17.09.2006 Audentese SK 9,42
28 Merilin Aavik 21.12.2007 Saue Kjk 9,64
29 Kristin Soone 21.02.2007 Saue Kjk 9,67
30 Maria Kovaljova 18.04.2007 Audentese SK 9,69
31 Emma Emilia Põld 15.03.2008 Saue Kjk 9,74
32 Sandra Kalvi 25.04.2008 Saue Kjk 9,96
33 Sofia Litvinova 02.11.2008 Audentese SK 10,00
34 Nelly Riiner 14.06.2008 Saue Kjk 10,24
35 Marta Anne Tõld 14.04.2006 Nissi Põhikool 11,19
36 Keiti Tammsaar 07.08.2006 Saue Kjk DQ



Lahtised jõuluvõistlused kergejõustikus
18.dets.19

Tondi 84/2, Tallinn

TU14 kaugushüpe
jrk Nimi Sünnikuupäev Klubi Tulemus

1 Miia Ott 19.04.2007 Up Sport 5.08
2 Mirelle Nataly Klais 09.05.2006 Audentese SK 5.03
3 Pia Lauren Matsalu 18.12.2007 Audentese SK 4.78
4 Ann Helen Eelmets 25.10.2006 Saue Kjk 4.77
5 Hedi Andre 20.02.2007 Sk Elite Sport 4.70
6 Livia Filipozzi 11.01.2006 Sk Elite Sport 4.65
7 Mariliis Sikaste 21.03.2006 Nõmme Kjk 4.59
8 Saskia Alunurm 01.12.2007 Audentese SK 4.47
9 Liise Lillelaid 25.01.2007 Sk Elite Sport 4.43

10 Nadiin Frolov 27.01.2006 Sk Elite Sport 4.40
11 Sofia-Sabina Leis 05.03.2007 Audentese SK 4.40
12 Lisette Jäätma 27.11.2007 Audentese SK 4.15
13 Kärt Antov 14.06.2006 Nõmme Kjk 4.04
14 Carolin Haug 13.05.2007 Saue Kjk 4.00
15 Keiti Tammsaar 07.08.2006 Saue Kjk 3.99
16 Karin Rüüberg 17.02.2007 Nissi Põhikool 3.99
17 Kreete Kallaste 21.09.2006 Nõmme Kjk 3.96
18 Marta Lepik 25.10.2006 Audentese SK 3.90
19 Anette-Liis Oidekivi 22.06.2006 Rae Spordikool 3.83
20 Nora Aule 17.09.2006 Audentese SK 3.77
21 Nora Lepp 06.09.2006 Saue Kjk 3.77
22 Kristin Soone 21.02.2007 Saue Kjk 3.74
23 Merilin Aaviku 21.12.2007 Saue Kjk 3.72
24 Sofia Litvinova 02.11.2008 Audentese SK 3.71
25 Sofia Floren 24.08.2007 Sk Elite Sport 3.70
26 Hannaleen Hiob 07.02.2006 Audentese SK 3.49
27 Maria Kallas 21.08.2007 Sk Leksi 44 3.48
28 Nelly Riiner 14.06.2008 Saue Kjk 3.45
29 Frida Mia Ragilo 20.02.2009 Nissi Põhikool 3.37
30 Emma Emilia Põld 15.03.2008 Saue Kjk 3.34
31 Sandra Kalvi 25.04.2008 Saue Kjk 3.29
32 Caroline Gaidenko 16.04.2008 Kjk Tipp 2.50



Lahtised jõuluvõistlused kergejõustikus
18.dets.19

Tondi 84/2, Tallinn

TU16 60m jooks
jrk Nimi Sünnikuupäev Klubi Tulemus eelj

1 Anna Maria Millend 01.04.2004 Audentese SK 7,89 7,95
2 Matilda Vitsut 22.08.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,00 8,02
3 Hege-Lee Pielberg 24.03.2005 Rae Spordikool 8,03 8,13
4 Mari Silvia Lauri 07.02.2005 Sk Altius 8,21 8,25
5 Anna Theresa Gustavson 11.02.2005 Nõmme Kjk 8,24 8,25
6 Nanna Tammeorg 08.11.2005 Audentese SK 8,26 8,25
7 Marie Randala 07.04.2005 Sk Elite Sport 8,26
8 Mirtel Klaar 13.09.2005 Audentese SK 8,30
9 Emma Triin Seer 11.02.2004 Audentese SK 8,30

10 Jelizaveta Gorodilova 08.03.2005 Audentese SK 8,36
11 Meelika Toom 21.01.2004 Sk Elite Sport 8,37
12 Emma Viktoria Millend 28.10.2005 Audentese SK 8,39
13 Jekateina Gnutova 30.07.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,44
14 Annebel Mikk 30.06.2004 Audentese SK 8,52
15 Eva Litvinova 27.04.2005 Audentese SK 8,62
16 Iiris Jõgi 01.04.2005 Sk Elite Sport 8,63
17 Maribel Arge 07.06.2005 Audentese SK 8,69
18 Ameelia Mirt 03.01.2004 Audentese SK 8,81
19 Gabriela Maria Taylor 05.10.2004 Audentese SK 8,93
20 Sandra-Katren Põld 23.08.2005 Audentese SK 8,96
21 Edeli Hain 01.09.2005 Saue Kjk 9,06
22 Lotta Sillaots 17.04.2004 Audentese SK 9,07
23 Marleen Kesamaa 17.04.2005 Audentese SK 9,08
24 Mari Helmi Kiisler 17.01.2005 Audentese SK 9,15
25 Õnne Liis Lippand 05.09.2004 Türi Põhikool 9,22
26 Anneli Lindam 23.01.2004 Sk Leksi 44 9,30
27 Mari Ell Lumi 21.09.2004 Audentese SK 9,33
28 Ronja Orav 10.05.2005 Audentese SK 9,37
29 Elis Lehtus 12.08.2004 Sk Leksi 44 9,42
30 Sanna Elisabeth Armilda Ylönen 27.03.2005 Nissi Põhikool 9,69

v.a Lilian Hanni 02.11.2003 Audentese SK 8,65
Alexandra Schipai 13.11.2005 Nõmme Kjk DNS



Lahtised jõuluvõistlused kergejõustikus
18.detsember
Tondi 84/2, Tallinn

TU16 kaugushüpe
jrk Nimi Sünnikuupäev Klubi Tulemus

1 Liisa-Maria Lusti 22.08.2004 Audentese SK 5.83
2 Mirtel Klaar 2005 Audentese SK 5.43
3 Emma Viktor Millend 28.10.2005 Audentese SK 5.19
4 Iiris Jõgi 01.04.2005 Sk Elite Sport 5.13
5 Mari Silvia Lauri 07.02.2005 SK Altius 5.00
6 Mariell Mägi 27.08.2004 Audentese SK 4.87
7 Carmel Cordelia Kuusik 24.10.2004 Audentese SK 4,87
8 Meelika Toom 21.01.2004 Sk Elite Sport 4.84
9 Karmen Mikiver 21.03.2004 Sk Fortis 4.79

10 Eva Litvinova 27.04.2005 Audentese SK 4.78
11 Emma Triin Seer 11.02.2004 Audentese SK 4.71
12 Jelizaveta Gorodilova 08.03.2005 Audentese SK 4.68
13 Kirke Talviste 31.07.2004 Sk Fortis 4.67
14 Ameelia Mirt 03.01.2004 Audentese SK 4.58
15 Edeli Hain 01.09.2005 Saue Kjk 4.50
16 Marleen Kesamaa 17.04.2005 Audentese SK 4.41
17 Annelise Pastarus 11.04.2004 Sk Fortis 4.40
18 Gabriela Taylor 05.10.2004 Audentese SK 4.31
19 Elis Lihter 12.08.2004 SK Leksi 44 3.99
20 Anneli Lindam 23.01.2004 SK Leksi 44 3.51
21 Alexandra Schipai 13.11.2005 Nõmme Kjk DNS

v.a Lilian Hanni 02.11.2003 Audentese SK 5.01
v.a Mari Helmi Kiisler 17.01.2005 Audentese SK DHS



Lahtised jõuluvõistlused kergejõustikus
18.dets.19

Tondi 84/2, Tallinn

TU16 1000m jooks
jrk Nimi Sünnikuupäev Klubi Tulemus

1 Marlen Koll 21.03.2005 Audentese Sk 3.22,31
2 Aljona Davõdova 07.08.2005 Audentese Sk 3.22,63
3 Vanessa Simuste 29.09.2004 Audentese Sk 3.23,65
4 Anna  Maria Raspel 01.03.2005 Audentese Sk 3,23.15
5 Berit Guzas 09.12.2005 Audentese Sk 3.23,88
6 Kätlin Tālu 18.05.2006 Sparta Sk 3.34,62

v.a Emma Priisaar 05.05.2006 Sk Elite Sport 3.23, 48
v.a Kristin Paas 03.10.2007 Up Sport 3.25,24
v.a Karoliina Evert 19.01.2006 Audentese Sk DNS



Lahtised jõuluvõistlused kergejõustikus
18. detsember 19
Tondi 84/2, Tallinn

TU 16 kuulitõuge
jrk Nimi Sünnikuupäev Klubi Tulemus

1 Iiris Jõgi 01.04.2005 Elite Sport 11.19
2 Liisa-Maria Lusti 22.08.2004 Audentes SK 10.81
3 Kaisa Kaljusto 20.10.2004 Audentes SK 10.24
4 Annemari Mikk 14.07.2004 SK Altius 10.12
5 Mari Silvia Lauri 07.02.2005 SK Altius 9.48
6 Meelika Toom 21.11.2004 SK Elite 9.38
7 Lotta Sillaots 17.04.2004 Audentes SK 9.31
8 Mariell Lumi 21.09.2004 Audentes SK 8.91
9 Emma Triin Seer 11.02.2004 Audentes SK 7.73

10 Ronja Orav 10.05.2005 Audentes SK 7.64
v.a Heti Väät 11.05.2006 Audentes SK 10.85 2kg
v.a Elisabeth Veske 17.07.2006 9.27 2kg



Lahtised jõuluvõistlused kergejõustikus
18. detsember 19
Tondi 84/2, Tallinn

TU 18 60m jooks
jrk Nimi Sünnikuupäev Klubi Tulemus eelj

1 Mia-Heleen Herman 17.08.2003 Audentes SK 7,94 7,89
2 Kristin Kairit Sonn 20.11.2003 Nõmme KJK 8,20 8,21
3 Mona Linda Sikkal 11.04.2003 Leksi 44 8,32 8,26
4 Anna Lensment 17.09.2003 Audentes SK 8,42 8,41
5 Destiny Lanelle Moses 05.07.2003 Audentes SK 8,44 8,4
6 Mari-Anna Meimer 17.03.2003 Audentes SK 8,46 8,39
7 Jelizaveta Mišina 13.10.2002 Audentes SK 8,43
8 Liisbet Saar 15.05.2002 Audentes SK 8,46
9 Katarina Urm 15.07.2002 8,52

10 Maiken Lipp 28.02.2003 Nõmme KJK 8,66
11 Johanna Erikson 14.10.2002 Audentes SK 8,69
12 Mathilda Kerde 20.09.2003 Leksi 44 8,75
13 Kamilla-Amanda Kulakova 19.09.2002 Audentes SK 8,90
14 Emilia Mursalova 17.02.2003 Kalev 9,20

v.a Kreete Verlin 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 7,56
v.a Berit Kivisaar 11.02.1999 SK Fortis 8,13
v.a Brigitta Tamsar 01.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 8,15
v.a Dea Lepik 14.06.1996 Kalev 8,27
v.a Marleen Mülla 28.06.2001 Vike 8,28
v.a Liiljan Neerot 30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 8,43
v.a Helen Puškin 17.12.2001 Audentes SK 8,55
v.a Hanna Otsman 09.06.2001 Leksi 44 8,60



Lahtised jõuluvõistlused kergejõustikus
18.detsember
Tondi 84/2, Tallinn

TU18 kaugushüpe
jrk Nimi Sünnikuupäev Klubi Tulemus

1 Destiny Lanelle Moses 05.07.2003 Audentese SK 5.29
2 Jelizaveta Mišina 13.10.2002 Audentese SK 5.22
3 Anna Lensment 17.09.2003 Audentese SK 5.19
4 Emili Liis Osula 16.02.2003 Audentese SK 5.17
5 Maiken Lipp 28.02.2003 Nõmme Kjk 5.04
6 Mari-Anna  Meimer 17.03.2003 Audentese SK 4.91
7 Kamilla Amanda Kulakova 19.03.2002 Audentese SK 4.73
8 Kristin Kairit Sonn 20.11.2003 Nõmme Kjk 4.66
9 Mathilda Kerde 20.09.2003 Sk Leksi 44 4.52

10 Johanna Erikson 14.10.2002 Audentese SK 4.51
11 Birgit Kõrvel 03.11.2003 Audentese SK 4.25
12 Mona Linda Sikkal 11.04.2003 Sk Leksi 44 4.07

v.a Katre Sofia Palm 30.05.2000 Audentese SK 5.45
v.a Lilian Turban 25.09.2001 Sk Elite Sport 5.08
v.a Liiljan Neerot 30.06.1999 Nõmme Kjk 5.07
v.a Helen Puškin 17.12.2001 Audentese SK 4.85
v.a Hanna Otsman 09.06.2001 Sk Leksi 44 4.84



Lahtised jõuluvõistlused kergejõustikus
18.detseme
Tondi 84/2, Tallinn

TU18 1000m jooks
jrk Nimi Sünnikuupäev Klubi Tulemus

1 Anete Randma 07.04.2003 Sk Fortis 3.11,96
2 Birgit Veldi 06.12.2002 Saue Kjk 3.15,93
3 Laura Mõik 08.07.2003 Sk Fortis 3.26,98
4 Liisbet Saar 15.03.2002 Audentese SK 3.30,31

v.a Katarina Stepanova 15.07.1986 3.05,14
v.a Liis Grete Atonen 20.05.2001 Audentese SK 3.09,20



Lahtised jõuluvõistlused kergejõustikus
18. detsember 2019
Tondi 84/2, Tallinn

TU 18 kuulitõuge
jrk Nimi Sünnikuupäev Klubi Tulemus

1 Annabel Alliksaar 29.06.2002 Audentes SK 14.79
2 Emili Liis Osula 16.02.2003 Audentes SK 12.63
3 Eleriin Hirv 06.26.2003 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.47
4 Alexandra Heleri Lipp 23.04.2002 SK Fortis 12.37
5 Mona Linda Sikkal 11.04.2003 Leksi 44 11.44
6 Annabella Altjõe 11.06.2003 Audentes SK 11.10
7 Maiken Lipp 28.02.2003 Nõmme KJK 10.92
8 Marianna Meimer 17.03.2003 Audentes SK 10.72
9 Mathilda Kerde 20.09.2003 Leksi 44 10.09

10 Liisbet Saar 15.03.2002 Audentes SK 9.14
11 Destiny Lanelle Moses 05.07.2003 Audentes SK 8.76

v.a Lilian Turban 25.09.2001 SK Elite Sport 12.48
v.a Airike Kapp 05.01.1999 Audentes SK 11.69
v.a Katre Sofia Palm 30.05.2000 Audentes SK 11.48



Lahtised jõuluvõistlused kergejõustikus
18.dets.19

Tondi 84/2, Tallinn

PU14 60m jooks
jrk Nimi Sünnikuupäev Klubi Tulemus eelj

1 Eon Velleramm 09.01.2006 Rae Spordikool 7,96 8,05
2 Herman Seire 05.12.2006 Sk Elite Sport 7,98 8,15
3 Sten-Markus Ehavald 16.07.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,21 8,33
4 Karl Kristjan Pohlak 14.06.2006 Sk Elite Sport 8,29 8,31
5 Birk Parvelt 02.12.2006 Sk Elite Sport 8,33 8,36
6 Cristofer Köster 15.11.2006 Up Sport 8,39 8,41
7 Romet Reismann 24.03.2006 Rae Spordikool 8,46
8 Paul Oskar Tomberg 12.10.2006 Audentese SK 8,48
9 Henri Apri 22.03.2007 Sk Elite Sport 8,51

10 Johann-Martin Torim 30.12.2006 Sk Elite Sport 8,59
11 Rihhard Vodja 07.09.2006 Kunda ÜG 8,61
12 Artur Tiidermann 06.03.2007 Sk Altius 8,64
13 Hendrik Alberg 19.06.2007 Sk Altius 8,68
14 Aksel Tähepõld 07.09.2007 Saue Kjk 8,87
15 Kristjan Taro 30.07.2007 Sk Fortis 8,87
16 Krister Vaikna 02.09.2006 Audentese SK 8,88
17 Paul Villmann 27.04.2007 Sk Altius 8,96

18-19 Kristjan Randveer 11.10.2007 Sk Leksi 44 8,97
18-19 Omar Nisamedtinov 03.09.2007 Audentese SK 8,97

20 German Tambrikas 01.03.2006 Saue Kjk 8,98
21 Inkus Vali 21.03.2006 Audentese SK 8,99
22 Kristjan Aasa 18.03.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,04
23 Martin Plagemann 18.08.2007 Nissi Põhikool 9,04
24 Karl Henrik Loik 20.06.2006 Audentese SK 9,05
25 Darren Rim 25.06.2008 Aegviidu 9,09
26 Lukas Jääger 19.04.2007 Audentese SK 9,13
27 Kauko Georg Laas 26.10.2007 Sk Elite Sport 9,17
28 Karl Tuka 19.12.2007 Sk Altius 9,19
29 Hugu Rajamets 13.10.2009 Audentese SK 9,43
30 Juhan Liiv 12.11.2007 Sk Leksi 44 9,45
31 Carl Gregor Umal 22.04.2008 Saue Kjk 9,5
32 Markus Suigusaar 30.03.2007 Saue Kjk 9,52
33 Kusti Kaljo 17.06.2007 Nõmme Kjk 9,53
34 Kenneth Mäe 12.04.2008 Saue Kjk 9,55
35 Paul Verner 18.03.2007 Nissi Põhikool 9,59
36 Karl-Hugo Hiiemägi 27.04.2006 Audentese SK 9,6
37 Tiit-Villem Toomingas 27.06.2006 Saue Kjk 9,63
38 Hendrik Artur Hansson 08.10.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,68
39 Hannes Tamm 03.01.2007 Nissi Põhikool 9,68
40 Ekke Emil Konnapere 07.10.2007 Sk Leksi 44 9,8
41 Virgo Vallikivi 11.04.2006 Nissi Põhikool 10,53



Lahtised jõuluvõistlused kergejõustikus
18. dets.19
Tondi 84/2, Tallinn

PU 14 kaugushüpe
jrk Nimi Sünnikuupäev Klubi Tulemus

1 Paul Oskar Tomberg 12.10.2006 Audentes SK 5.36
2 Cristofer Köster 15.11.2006 LIP Sport 5.20
3 Rihhard Vodja 07.09.2006 Kunda ÜG 5.17
4 Karl Kristjan Pohlak 14.06.2006 Elite Sport 5.09
5 Johann-Martin 20.08.2006 Erki Noole KJK 5.05
6 Omar Nisamedtinov 03.09.2007 Audentes SK 4.99
7 Kristjan Taro 30.07.2007 Fortis SK 4.65
8 Eon Velleramm 09.01.2006 Rae Spordikool 4.60
9 Hendrik Alberg 19.06.2007 SK Altius 4.60

10 Lukas Jääger 19.04.2007 Audentes SK 4.54
11 Kanko Georg Laas 26.10.2007 Elite Sport 4.51
12 Maron Mangusson 04.12.2006 Audentes SK 4.47
13 Tristan Tamm 20.11.2007 Audentes SK 4.40
14 Artur Tiidermann 06.03.2007 SK Altius 4.31
15 Inkus Vali 03.21.2006 Audentes SK 4.29
16 Birk Parvelt 02.12.2006 Elite Sport 4.29
17 Risto Kalju 06.06.2006 Nõmme KJK 4.28
18 Darren Rim 25.06.2008 Indiv. 4.28
19 Aksel Tähepõld 07.09.2007 Saue KJK 4.22
20 Kevin Kütson 23.02.2006 Audentes SK 4.22
21 Kristjan Aasa 18.03.2007 Kalev KJK 4.20
22 German Tambrikas 01.03.2006 Saue KJK 4.19
23 Kristjan Randveer 11.10.2007 Leksi 44 4.18
24 Paul Villmann 27.04.2007 Altius 4.17
25 Krister Vaikna 02.09.2006 Audentes SK 4.10
26 Ekke Emil Konnapere 07.10.2007 Leksi 44 3.99
27 Tiit-Villem Toomingas 27.06.2006 Saue KJK 3.91
28 Karl-Hugo Hiiemägi 27.04.2006 Audentes SK 3.90
29 Hugo Rajamets 13.10.2009 Audentes SK 3.83
30 Karl Henrik Loik 20.06.2006 Audentes SK 3.82
31 Markus Suigusaar 30.03.2007 Saue KJK 3.77
32 Karl Tuka 19.12.2007 Altius 3.67
33 Hendrik Artur Hansson 08.10.2007 Kalev KJK 3.54

v.a Kenneth Mäe 12.09.2008 Saue KJK 3.97
v.a Carl Gregor Umal 22.04.2008 Saue KJK 3.68

Kusti Kaljo 17.06.2007 Nõmme KJK NM
Hannes Tamm 03.09.2007 Nissi Põhikool DNS
Martin Plagemann 18.08.2007 Nissi Põhikool DNS
Paul Verner 18.03.2007 Nissi Põhikool DNS



Lahtised jõuluvõistlused kergejõustikus
18. detsember 2019
Tondi 84/2, Tallinn

PU 16 60m jooks
jrk Nimi Sünnikuupäev Klubi Tulemus eelj.

1 Aivar Ellam 14.12.2005 Vike 7,41 7,47
2 Ralf Lamp 03.04.2004 Nõmme KJK 7,47 7,42
3 Uku Nurk 22.02.2005 Elite Sport 7,52 7,56
4 Jaroslav Sivuha 20.06.2004 Audentes SK 7,55 7,57
5 Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.2004 SK Fortis 7,57 7,56
6 Kristo Mägi 30.07.2004 KJK Tipp 7,57 7,49
7 Erik Loorand 02.12.2005 Nõmme KJK 7,60
8 Gregor Aab 14.03.2005 KJK Tipp 7,65
9 Andri Veeber 02.16.2003 Audentes SK 7,66

10 Ronaldo Kaljo 20.09.2005 Nõmme KJK 7,80
11 Reiko Pardel 05.06.2005 Türi PK 7,82
12 Roman Valt 31.05.2004 Elite Sport 7,86
13 Mattis Jaanus 26.11.2004 Audentes SK 7,87
14 Aarne Lääne 14.08.2004 Leksi 44 7,88
15 Timo Kaarus 29.08.2009 Saue KJK 7,91
16 Tõnis Lees 24.02.2004 SK Fortis 7,91
17 Oliver Otlot 23.02.2005 Nõmme KJK 7,98
18 Mattias Klais 26.07.2004 LIP Sport 7,98
19 Henry Heinsoo 24.05.2004 KSK Alem 8,02
20 Sten Tänavsuu 11.09.2005 Kurtna 8,08
21 Villem Kerge 28.07.2004 Leksi 44 8,08
22 Raiko Kahr 30.08.2005 Audentes SK 8,10
23 Bruno Filipozzi 01.02.2004 Elite Sport 8,10
24 Robin Avamere 26.08.2005 Türi PK 8,11
25 Karl Erik Aasa 13.11.2004 Audentes SK 8,12
26 Richard Sõber 21.03.2005 Audentes SK 8,15
27 Alar Reiljan 28.05.2004 Nõmme KJK 8,17
28 Martin Värton 20.09.2004 Elite Sport 8,18
29 Juhan Tõnn Toots 21.05.2005 Nõmme KJK 8,19
30 Ott Erik Õunapuu 11.03.2004 Audentes SK 8,20
31 Paul Robert Pütsepp 06.07.2004 SK Fortis 8,21
32 Robert Kompus 06.11.2005 Elite Sport 8,25
33 Risto Saar 04.10.2005 Nõmme KJK 8,28
34 Kaur Jesper Kukk 02.11.2005 Audentes SK 8,34
35 Orm-Jakob Kuusemets 13.10.2005 Nissi Põhikool 8,39
36 Hendrik Kookmaa 20.09.2005 Saue KJK 8,41
37 Sander Tiks 20.08.2005 Leksi 44 8,41
38 Oliver Kask 12.12.2005 Audentes SK 8,48
39 Otto Markus Veskimägi 02.19.2005 Saue KJK 8,51
40 Mihkel Kirtsi 16.12.2005 Elite Sport 8,53
41 Siim Seitom 04.08.2005 Kurtna 8,61
42 Siim Ilison 07.07.2005 Audentes SK 8,70
43 Kurmet Kutti 12.07.2005 Nissi Põhikool 8,79



44 Robi Mikk 07.11.2005 Elite Sport 8,81
45 Markus Ojangu 22.07.2005 Rae Spordikool 8,83
46 Martin Ilmjärv 27.08.2004 Audentes SK 8,99
47 Tristan Tõnov 18.11.2005 Audentes SK 9,12

v.a Jan Metsla 22.05.2006 Audentes SK 7,89



Lahtised jõuluvõistlused kergejõustikus
18.detsember 2019
Tondi 84/2, Tallinn

PU 16 kaugushüpe
jrk Nimi Sünnikuupäev Klubi Tulemus

1 Ralf Lamp 03.04.2004 Nõmme Kjk 6.50
2 Jaroslav Sivuha 20.06.2004 Audentese SK 6.39
3 Valter Eric Viisel 19.05.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.22
4 Aivar Ellam 14.02.2005 Sk Vike 6.13
5 Tõnis Lees 24.02.2004 Sk Fortis 5.83
6 Timo Kaarus 29.08.2009 Saue Kjk 5.74
7 Reiko Pardel 05.06.2005 Türi PK 5.66
8 Henry Heinsoo 29.05.2004 Ksk Alem 5.53
9 Villem Kerge 28.07.2004 Sk Leksi 44 5.39

10 Henri Palgi 13.03.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.38
11 Ott Erik Õunapuu 11.03.2004 Audentese SK 5.35
12 Juhan Tõnn Toots 21.05.2005 Nõmme Kjk 5.32
13 Bruno Filipozzi 01.02.2004 Sk Elite Sport 5.28
14 Ronaldo Kaljo 20.09.2005 Nõmme Kjk 5.23
15 Robin Avamere 26.08.2005 Türi PK 5.22
16 Uku Nurk 22.02.2005 Sk Elite Sport 5,21
17 Andri Veeber 16.02.2005 Audentese SK 5.18
18 Richard Sõber 21.03.2005 Audentese SK 5.16
19 Robert Kampus 06.11.2005 Sk Elite Sport 5.11
20 Otto Markus Veskimägi 19.02.2005 Saue Kjk 5.08
21 Martin Värton 20.09.2004 Sk Elite Sport 5.05
22 Kaur Jesper Kukk 02.11.2005 Audentese SK 5.05
23 Sander Anti Pärn 06.07.2005 Audentese SK 5.04
24 Mihke Kirtsi 16.12.2005 Sk Elite Sport 5,03
25 Sander Tiks 20.08.2005 Sk Leksi 44 5.00
26 Aarne Lääne 14.08.2004 Sk Leksi 44 4.95
27 Karl Erik Aasa 13.11.2004 Audentese SK 4.84
28 Robi Mikk 07.11.2005 Sk Elite Sport 4.73
29 Kurmet Kutti 12.07.2005 Nissi Põhikool 4.72
30 Oliver Kask 12.12.2005 Audentese SK 4.69
31 Sten Tänavsun 11.09.2005 Kurtna 4.67
32 Risto Saar 04.10.2005 Nõmme Kjk 4.65
33 Frank Joonas Ellam 26.08.2005 Audentese SK 4.62
34 Martin Ilmjärv 27.08.2004 Audentese SK 4.62
35 Siim Ilison 07.07.2005 Audentese SK 4.61
36 Tristan Tõnov 18.11.2005 Audentese SK 4.60
37 Markus Ojangu 22.07.2005 Rae Spordikool 4.59
38 Siim Tomingas 15.03.2004 Audentese SK 4.32
39 Joosep Kuusler 26.04.2005 Nissi Põhikool 3.90
40 Jürgen Lehtme 29.01.2004 Nissi Põhikool 3.89
41 Mattis Jaanus 26.11.2004 Audentese SK NM



Lahtised jõuluvõistlused kergejõustikus
18.dets.19

Tondi 84/2, Tallinn

PU16 1000m jooks
jrk Nimi Sünnikuupäev Klubi Tulemus

1 Kevin Jõesoo 15.06.2005 Jooksuklubi 2.46,99
2 Valter Eric Viisel 19.05.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.47,57
3 Jan Jorke Ellan 21.02.2004 Audentese SK 2.50,25
4 Alex Ojava 04.07.2005 Treeningparter 3.05,23
5 Risto Pernits 27.05.2005 Sk Sparta 3.12,66
6 Villem Herge 28.07.2004 Sk Leksi 44 3.12,77
7 Artur Kangur 05.12.2005 Kjk Tipp 3.15,47
8 Eerik Hudilainen 15.05.2005 Treeningparter 3.21,02
9 Nikolas Lahno 21.07.2005 Treeningparter 3.25,02

10 Kurmet Kutti 12.07.2005 Nissi Põhikool 3.29,05
v.a Markus Klais 07.08.2006 Up Sport 3.17,14
v.a Adam Ojava 01.03.2007 Treeningparter 3.30,53
v.a Trevor Karro 26.06.2006 Sk Sparta 3.31,99
v.a Karl Erik Aasa 13.11.2004 Audentese SK DQ
v.a Frank Joonas Ellam 26.08.2005 Audentese SK DQ



Lahtised jõuluvõistlused kergejõustikus
18. dets.19
Tondi 84/2, Tallinn

PU 16 kuulitõuge
jrk Nimi Sünnikuupäev Klubi Tulemus

1 Tõnis Lees 24.02.2004 SK Fortis 14.68
2 Manfred Männamaa 28.03.2005 Audentes SK 14.08
3 Jaroslav Sivuha 20.06.2004 Audentes SK 14.05
4 Karl-Marti Kõivoste 13.01.2005 Saue KJK 13.05
5 Aivar Ellam 14.02.2005 Vike 12.80
6 Harry Richard Jääger 01.02.2005 Elite Sport 12.41
7 Hendrik Kookmaa 20.09.2005 Saue KJK 12.04
8 Aarne Lääne 14.08.2004 Leksi 44 12.00
9 Ott Erik Õunapuu 11.03.2004 Audentes SK 11.60

10 Lauri Lennart Koch 05.01.2005 Audentes SK 11.51
11 Mihkel Kirtsi 16.12.2005 Elite Sport 10.64
12 Erik-Niglas Taal 28.05.2004 Audentes SK 10.05
13 Jürgen Lehtme 29.01.2004 Nissi Põhikool 9.66
14 Mattis Jaanus 26.11.2004 Audentes SK 9.59
15 Siim Seiton 04.08.2005 Kurtna 9.28
16 Ralf Lamp 03.04.2004 Nõmme KJK 9.07
17 Orm Jakob Kuusemets 13.10.2005 Nissi Põhikool 8.46
18 Robi Mikk 07.11.2005 Elite Sport 8.33
19 Richard Sõber 21.03.2005 Audentes SK 8.23
20 Tristan Tõnov 18.11.2005 Audentes SK 7.40

v.a Benjamin Rannik 28.02.2006 Audentes SK 10.20 3kg
v.a Uku Riivald 20.03.2007 Audentes SK 6.79 3kg



Lahtised jõuluvõistlused kergejõustikus
18.detsember
Tondi 84/2, Tallinn

PU18 60m jooks
jrk Nimi Sünnikuupäev Klubi Tulemus eelj.

1 Andreas Laksberg 16.04.2002 Sk Fortis 7,28 7,26
2 Kristjan-Markus Eelmaa 04.12.2002 Audentese SK 7,30 7,2
3 Mait Filipozzi 29.04.2002 Sk Elite Sport 7,31 7,24
4 Kaspar Grauen 15.05.2002 Jooksuklubi 7,32 7,28
5 Kristofer-Vilhelm Viet 14.02.2003 Audentese SK 7,35 7,31
6 Markus Anvelt 15.12.2002 Ksk Alem 7,40 7,39
7 Kristjan Murro 20.06.2002 Sk Elite Sport 7,40
8 Hugo Kallaste 19.01.2002 Sk Leksi 44 7,51
9 Märten Tropp 10.06.2003 Sk Fortis 7,53

10 Kris Markus Aaslaid 16.10.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,54
11 Jan Jürgen Luzgin 21.06.2002 Audentese SK 7,55

12-13 Mattias Kala 02.07.2002 Sk Elite Sport 7,58
12-13 Madis Kaare 18.10.2003 Sk Altius 7,58

14 Rasmus Käsper 08.09.2002 Audentese SK 7,59
15 Henry Bammer 28.10.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,59
16 David Jaanosn 06.07.2003 Sk Leksi 44 7,62
17 Julius Vare 21.08.2002 Sk Elite Sport 7,71
18 Raul Mikker 05.11.2002 Sk Altius 7,72
19 Rocco Ulla 29.11.2003 Audentese SK 7,73
20 Andry Harjakas 15.06.2003 Audentese SK 7,80
21 Andreas Toomas Kuusk 28.12.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,84
22 Mark-Henry Jakobson 24.12.2002 Audentese SK 7,84
23 Martin Moistus 30.07.2003 Nõmme Kjk 7,85
24 Oscar Parbo 18.07.2003 Saue Kjk 7,86
25 Juhan Puusepp 29.10.2002 Audentese SK 7,92
26 Mart Lehtma 01.12.2003 Audentese SK 7,94
27 Artur Lehtmets 19.09.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,99
28 Elari Tafenau 10.08.2003 Kjk Sakala 8,03
29 Erik Reinart 25.10.2003 Kjk Vike 8,30
30 Robert Erik Pass 16.05.2003 Audentese SK 8,42
31 Sander Domberg 24.06.2003 Audentese SK 13,67

v.a Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 6,92
v.a Severi Jõõras 10.04.1995 Kuusalu Sk 7,21
v.a Mark Heidmets 22.10.2001 Sk Elite Sport 7,23
v.a Karl-Hendrik Freiberg 07.08.2001 ind 7,30
v.a George Aaron Richter 16.11.2001 Audentese SK 7,32
v.a Sander Valt 11.02.2001 Audentese SK 7,39
v.a Karl Kristjan Kajak 02.10.2001 Sk Maret Sport 7,46
v.a Karl-Oskar Pajur 22.11.2001 Sk Elite Sport 7,48
v.a Kaido Kossas 23.10.2001 Sk Elite Sport 7,53
v.a Deniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 7,57
v.a Rasmus Kurušeu 07.02.1999 Sk Fortis 7,58
v.a Lohe Isok 27.11.2000 Audentese SK 7,63
v.a Otto Maasik 29.12.2000 Audentese SK 7,70
v.a Kaur Vali 10.04.2001 Audentese SK 7,77



v.a Johannes Ek 19.01.1998 Audentese SK 7,84
v.a Marcos Volga 15.07.2001 Audentese SK 7,90



Lahtised jõuluvõistlused kergejõustikus
18.detsember
Tondi 84/2, Tallinn

PU18 kaugushüpe
jrk Nimi Sünnikuupäev Klubi Tulemus

1 Mait Filipozzi 29.04.2002 Sk Elite Sport 6.70
2 Markus Anvelt 15.12.2002 Ksk Alem 6.60
3 Kert Kruusma 26.06.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.56
4 Kristjan Murro 20.06.2002 Sk Elite Sport 6.34
5 David Jaanson 06.07.2003 Sk Leksi 44 6.31
6 Markus-Taiyo Toiger 17.05.2002 Sk Fortis 6.29
7 Andry Harjakas 15.06.2003 Audentes Sk 6.21
8 Juhan Puusepp 29.10.2002 Audentes Sk 5.79
9 Mart Lehtma 01.12.2003 Audentes Sk 5.75

10 Artur Lehtmets 19.09.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.61
11 Kaspar Grauen 15.05.2002 Jooksuklubi 5.56
12 Paul Mikker 05.11.2002 Sk Altius 5.54
13 Erik Reinart 25.10.2003 Sk Vike 5.32
14 Elari Tafenau 10.08.2003 Kjk Sakala 5.28
15 Robert Erik Pass 16.05.2003 Audentes Sk 5.22
16 Martin Moistus 30.07.2003 Nõmme Kjk NM

v.a Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7.64
Ken-Mark Minkovski 13.10.2001 Audetes Sk 7.07
Karl Kristjan Kajak 02.10.2001 Sk Maret Sport 6.49
Daniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audetes Sk 6.36
Karl-Oskar Pajus 22.11.2001 Sk Elite Sport 5.86

22
23
24
25



Lahtised jõuluvõistlused kergejõustikus
18.detsember
Tondi 84/2, Tallinn

PU18 1000m jooks
jrk Nimi Sünnikuupäev Klubi Tulemus

1 Kristian Otlot 31.05.2002 UP Sport 2.33,37
2 Ragnar Rooba 08.01.2002 SK Vike 2.44,51
3 Henrik Otsman 19.05.2003 Sk Sparta 2.46,56
4 Eric-Richard Pening 18.12.2002 Sk Fortis 2.49,45
5 Ralph Rupert Nigul 16.09.2003 Kurtna 2.49,67
6 Rasmus Käsper 08.09.2002 Audentes SK 2.50,86
7 Kert Kask 27.11.2002 Sparta Sk 2.52,05
8 Henri Haugas 05.10.2002 Audentes SK 2.54,00
9 Eduard Sapogs 19.03.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.55,83

10 Artur Skatskov 09.10.2003 Jooksuklubi 2.56,15
11 Hardi Voomets 21.04.2003 Jooksuklubi 3.14,18

v.a Kalev Hõlpus 02.03.2001 Rapla Jk 2.35,62
v.a Robert Telpt 09.01.2001 Audentes SK 2.36,97
v.a Martin Kivimaa 23.10.2000 Sk Leksi 44 2.39,31
v.a Sten Ander Sepp 02.01.1998 Audentes SK 2.40,87
v.a Mardo Lundver 10.02.1992 Jooksuklubi 2.42,19
v.a Igor Skatško 19.08.1996 Jk Tempo 2.44,80
v.a Otto Kase 01.09.2001 Audentes SK 2.45,89
v.a Joonas Mattias Laur 01.06.1999 Nõmme Kjk 2.53,23
v.a Kain Väljaots 29.06.1974 Täppsportlased 2.57,45



Lahtised jõuluvõistlused kergejõustikus
18.dets.19

Tondi 84/2, Tallinn

PU 18 kuulitõuge
jrk Nimi Sünnikuupäev Klubi Tulemus

1 Oskar Hainsaar 30.08.2002 Audentese SK 15.12
2 Jan Jürgen Luzgin 21.06.2002 Audentese SK 13.16
3 Rhet Daniel Punt 06.11.2003 Sk Fortis 13.11
4 Mait Filipozzi 29.04.2002 Sk Elite Sport 12.08
5 Andry Harjakas 15.06.2003 Audentese SK 11.12
6 Kristjan Murro 20.06.2002 Sk Elite Sport 10.72
7 David Jaanson 06.07.2003 Sk Leksi 44 10.57
8 Erik Reinart 25.10.2003 Sk Vike 10.08
9 Mart Lehtma 07.12.2003 Audentese SK 9.47

v.a Karl-Oskar Pajus 22.11.2001 Sk Elite Sport 12.63 6kg
v.a Gevin Genko Paas 11.04.2000 Audentese SK 13.64 6kg
v.a Kevin Sakson 04.09.2000 Audentese SK 17.98 6kg
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